	RECORDATION FOR	МС	00 00 00	OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS	S 1	09-29-2000	Trademark Office	
SP 1 8 2000 H				<u> D</u>	
To the Hanorable Commissioner of		ase	101476052	y thereof.	
Name of of conveying party(in 1) CLAUDICAREAMBILLA	(9.18.0)			•	
2) MANLIO SERGIO CERED	Α , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Nam	e: STMICROELECTRONICS S.	R.L.	
3) PAOLO CAPRARA 4)		Inter	nal Address:	-	
5)			•		
Additional names of conveying parties at	ttached? <u>Yes X</u> No	•			
Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: <u>VIA C. OLIVETTI, 2</u>			
X Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	_ Change of Name	Post	al Code & City: <u>I-20041 AG</u> F	DATE DDIANIZA	
Other		•			
Execution Dates:		Cour	ntry <u>ITALY</u>		
1) MAY 29, 2000 4) 2) MAY 29, 2000 5)		Additional	names & addresses attached?	_Yes <u>X</u> No	
3) MAY 29, 2000 6)_					
4. Application number(s) or regi	stration number(s):		* ************************************		
If this	document is being filed tog the execution date of		vith a new application,	TI	
A. Patent Application No(s).		• •	Patent No(s).	RECEIVED SEP 26 2003 OIPE/JCWS	
09/579,778				75 S	
				SHS ED	
Ac	dditional numbers attached?	?	Yes X No	0.	
Name and address of party to concerning document should	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved1		
Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Pr</u>	ROPERTY LAW GROUP PLIC				
Internal Address: E. RUSSELL TARLETON		7. Total	Fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40	
		X	Enclosed		
Street Address: 701 FIFTH A	Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 6300		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: <u>SEATTLE</u> State: <u>WA</u>	ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	8. Depo	osit account number:		
000 WKDROMA 00000040 09579778		19-1090			
C:581 40.00 U	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPA	ACF		
O. Ctata-and airmature					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original documents.		formatio	on is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a	
E. RUSSELL TARLETON	E. Russif c	Tark	8 Sed. 12	2000	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pag	Signature es including cover sheet, at	Э	Dat	te <u>3</u>	

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) U:\KristineO\ERT\856063\650\0010-assigncover.doc - Docket No. 856063.650

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Claudio BRAMBILLA, Manlio Sergio CEREDA, and Paolo CAPRARA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of Via Libertà, 9, I-20049 Concorezzo (Milano), Italy; Via 4 Novembre 7, I-23871 Lomagna (Lecco), Italy, and Via Grivola, 18, I-20162 Milano, Italy, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHOD FOR AUTOALIGNING OVERLAPPED LINES OF A CONDUCTIVE MATERIAL IN INTEGRATED ELECTRONIC CIRCUITS," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith claiming priority based on an Application filed in Europe identified by Application No. 99830336.6, filed May 31, 1999; and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on ________.

WHEREAS, STMicroelectronics S.r.l. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the country of Italy having a place of business at Via C. Olivetti, 2, I-20041 Agrate Brianza (Milano), Italy, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all countries of the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all countries of the world, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file applications worldwide directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from the first filed application to which said worldwide applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had ASSIGNORS been the original owners and this assignment, transfer and sale not been ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and made. Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of

> PATENT REEL: 011110 FRAME: 0674

applications for United States and letters patent in all countries of the world on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor. Date: 29 - 5/- 2000 I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that the above person signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Manlio Sergio CEREDA

Date: 24/5/2000 I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that the above person signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Witness _____ I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that the above person signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Witness _____

2

Date:

RECORDED: 09/18/2000